SouURDRA CORSE

Race 2 Official Results by Class (50 Minutes)

Tire Rack.com Battle On The Bricks

Indianapolis Motor Speedway /2.439 miles
September 19 - 22, 2024 / Indianapolis, Indiana

LAMBORGHINI SUPER TROFEO

* Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

Pos

Pro
1

2

Nr.

88

Drivers*

E. Francis / G. Taurino
K Porfo / N. Jamin

D. Formal / R_Norman
S. Huffaker

J. Walker

B. Morris / L. Cabirou

L. Berkeley / G. Adams

J. Miller / A. Muss

K. Tandon / H. Grisham
N. Persing / N. Stacy

P. Liddy / B. McDonald

P. Lindsey / ). Bleekemolen
1. Capizzi / J. Dubets

A. Lee/ S. Stewart

T. Hoffman / W. Slimp

Team

TR3 Racing

ANSA MOTORSPORTS

Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti
World Speed

Forty7 Motorsports

ANSA MOTORSPORTS

MLT Motorsports

Forty7 Motorsports

Forty7 Motorsports

Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti
Forte Racing

Flying Lizard Motorsports

Precision Performance Motorsports
Flying Lizard Motorsports

Precision Performance Motorsports

Car

Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2

Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2
Lamborghini Huracan Super
Trofeo Evo2

Laps

Total Time

51:01.005
51:03.777
51:11.620
51:14.408
51:40.510

18:49.646

51:33.872
51:36.069
51:37.338
51:41.655
51:47.554
51:49.146
51:57.490
52:03.538

52:26.730

Gap
+2.772  +2.772
+10.615 +7.843
+13.403 +2.788

+39.505 +26.102

NOT RUNNING
+2.197  +2.197
+3.466  +1.269
+7.783  +4.317

+13.682  +5.899
+15.274  +1.592
+23.618  +8.344
+29.666  +6.048
+52.858 +23.192

Lap

6

3

6

18
16

6

Best Lap
Time

Mph
1:26.175 101.890
1:26.432 101.587
1:26.357 101.675
1:26.308 101.733

1:26.252 101.799

1:26.410 101.612

1:27.191 100.702
1:26.264 101.784
1:27.234 100.653
1:27.030 100.889
1:26.762 101.200
1:27.734 100.079
1:26.653 101.328
1:27.717 100.098

1:26.741 101.225
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SouURDRA CORSE

Race 2 Official Results by Class (50 Minutes)

Tire Rack.com Battle On The Bricks

Indianapolis Motor Speedway /2.439 miles
September 19 - 22, 2024 / Indianapolis, Indiana

LAMBORGHINI SUPER TROFEO

* Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

Best Lap

Pos Nr.  Drivers* Team Car Laps  Total Time Gap Lap Time Mph

1 69  G. McGee/ A. Mclntosh Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Lamborghini Huracan Super 33 51:43.013 3 1:26.741 101.225
Trofeo Evo2

2 17 A Morey/ C. Kleck Topp Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 33 52:08.698 +25.685 +25.685 17 1:27.935 99.850
Trofeo Evo2

3 47  D. Starkweather Precision Performance Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 33  52:09.224 +26.211  +0.526 4 1:27.792 100.013
Trofeo Evo2

4 42 K Madsen / A. Kunzle MLT Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 33 52:21.693 +38.680 +12.469 4 1:27.343 100.527
Trofeo Evo2

5 10 A. Harrison/ G. Doyle Wayne Taylor Racing with Andretti Lamborghini Huracan Super 33 52:26.285 +43.272  +4.592 4 1:27.840 99.958
Trofeo Evo2

6 98 S Shi Flying Lizard Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 33 52:28.204 +45.191  +1.919 4 1:28.023 99.750
Trofeo Evo2

7 28 ). Lee / C. Mullan Alliance Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 32 51:05.886 1 Laps 1Llaps 14 1:28.381 99.346
Trofeo Evo2

8 12 A. Bullock One Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 32 51:11.320 Tlaps  +5.434 5 1:28.316 99.420
Trofeo Evo2

9 29 P Ludwig/ M. Fuentes TR3 Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 32 51:40.802 1Laps +29.482 6 1:27.249 100.635
Trofeo Evo2

10 48  D. Staab Precision Performance Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 29  47:03.384 NOT RUNNING 4 1:27.959 99.823
Trofeo Evo2

11 25  W.Edwards / A. Lagartixa Alliance Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 21 36:21.692 NOTRUNNING 16 1:29.289 98.336
Trofeo Evo2

12 24 S Llucas ANSA MOTORSPORTS Lamborghini Huracan Super 12 19:11.973 NOT RUNNING 4 1:28.198 99.553
Trofeo Evo2

13 45 R Walker Precision Performance Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 7 12:11.067 NOT RUNNING 4 1:28.406 99.318
Trofeo Evo2
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Best Lap

Pos Nr.  Drivers* Team Car Laps  Total Time Gap Lap  Time Mph

1 34 R Vales TR3 Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 32 51:28.545 5 1:28.453 99.266
Trofeo Evo2

2 57  N. Groat One Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 32 51:29.220 +0.675 +0.675 5 1:28.490 99.224
Trofeo Evo2

3 99 R Bolduc Topp Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 32 51:40.687 +12.142 +11.467 8 1:29.558 98.041
Trofeo Evo2

4 86  J. Hirshberg Forte Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 32 51:57.549 +29.004 +16.862 5 1:29.314 98.309
Trofeo Evo2

5 33  C Wilson TR3 Racing Lamborghini Huracan Super 31 51:08.315 1 Laps TLlaps 11 1:31.508 95.952
Trofeo Evo2

6 94  S. Sorbaro ANSA MOTORSPORTS Lamborghini Huracan Super 31 51:18.213 Tlops +9.898 12 1:31.191 96.285
Trofeo Evo2

7 44 A. Strobert Forty7 Motorsports Lamborghini Huracan Super 31 51:20.662 Tlaps  +2.449 8 1:29.921 97.645

Trofeo Evo2

Car #77 - 10 second time penalty for False Start Changing Columns
Car #17 - 10 second post race time penalty for unserved drive-through for incident responsibility

Car #64 - 0.102 second time penalty for short pit stop
Car #34 - 2.502 second time penalty for short pit stop
Car #47 - 1.872 second time penalty for short pit stop
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